Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
REC 102892302

U	.S. DEF	PARTME	NT OF	COMMI	ERCE
tod	States	Datent s	and Trac	demark	Office

	82383 SUNL
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
GREEN MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, L.P.	Name: IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC.
	Internal Address: General Counsel, c/o Viisage
	Technology, Inc.
Execution Date(s) 10/04/2004	Street Address: 296 Concord Road, Third Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Billerica
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01821
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 01021
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
PCT/US99/09169 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Sallie E. Brainard, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 53 State Street	Enclosed C
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 617-248-5282	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 617-248-4000	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: sbrainard@choate.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	November 9, 2 Date
Jeannette D. Carneiko	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be redorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Asian Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Green Mountain Capital, L.P. ("GMC"), having an office at RD1, Box 1503, Waterbury, VT 05676, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain patents and patent applications of IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to the Addendum to Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest, between GMC and the Company, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2000, at Reel 011318, Frame 0503 (the "Memorandum"), which patents and patent applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to GMC under the Memorandum is hereby reassigned to Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMC has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its general partner this 4th day of Www.2004.

GREEN MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, L.P.

STATE OF VERMONT

On the Haday of Let, 2004, before me personally came

to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the

of Green Mountain Capital, L.P. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such limited partnership, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be

the free act and deed of said limited partnership.

Notary Public

3750039v1

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

3750039v1

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# LIST OF IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC.'S COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS

### 1. Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
09/118,597	July 17, 1998	Secure Document Reader And Method Therefor	Pending
09/573,738	May 18, 2000	Image Recording For A Document Generation System	Pending
PCT/US99/09169	April 27, 1999	Image Recording For A Document Generation System	Pending
WO/00/04516	January 27, 2000 (Published)		

#### 2. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Goods and Services
BORDERGUARDI	March 28, 2000	2,335,600	Electronic document authentication apparatus for use in authenticating documents such as passports.

### 3. Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Goods and Services	Status
DE-MAND	May 19, 1999	75/709,504	Software used on computers to manage large numbers of documents.	Pending
CO-MAND	May 19, 1999	75/709,503	Software used on computers to manage information in databases.	Pending
GRABIT	May 19, 1999	75/709,502	Apparatus for capturing signatures and Fingerprints on base documents.	Pending

-4-

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0510

#### EXHIBIT A

(continued)

## LIST OF IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC.'S COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS

PHOTOEAS E	May 19, 1999	75/709,501	Automatic apparatus and software for taking digital photographs used to create documents of many types including licenses and passports.	Pending
DCU	May 19, 1999	75/709,462	Apparatus for capturing digital images from different sources such as faces, signatures, fingerprints and printed data.	Pending

#### 4. Registered Copyrights

While the Borrower claims common law copyright in unregistered works of authorship, it has not filed any Federal registrations for any of its works of authorship.

H:\LIB\DOCS\G01U\0004\LOANDOCS\362938.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/10/2004** 

-5-

RECORDED: 11/17/2000 PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0511